© PHOENIX CONTACT 2021-10-06109248_en_03
High-current feed-through termi-
nal blocks
Application note
1 Description
This document provides an overview of the installation of
high-current feed-through terminal blocks from
Phoenix Contact.

• Connect the cables. When doing so, observe the fol-
lowing instructions about each connection technology.
• Molded terminal blocks have an order designation in-
cluding -POT. Fill those terminals with a suitable potting
compound to ensure compliance with the voltage spec-
ifications.
Screws
UW...4.../PW 4.../PWO 4 3x10 mm
UW...10... 4x11 mm
UW...16... 4x11 mm
UW...25... 5x14 mm
UW 50.../UW 95.../PWO 16 4x11 mm
High-current feed-through terminal blocks
109248_en_03 PHOENIX CONTACT 4 / 12
3.2 Mounting the DFK, HDFK, or VDFK series
Figure 5 Latching the terminals (terminals shown are
examples)
• Terminals designated with .../Z can be snapped togeth-
er with each other (or with terminals without .../Z) to
form terminal blocks.
Figure 6 Spacer plates (terminals shown are examples)
• You can snap in spacer plates between the terminals.
The spacer plates increase air clearances and
creepage distances between the poles.
• Create a panel cutout according to the drilling diagram.
• Join the outer and inner part of the terminal.
• Connect the cables. When doing so, observe the fol-
lowing instructions about each connection technology.
• Molded terminal blocks have an order designation in-
cluding -VP. Fill those terminals with a suitable potting
compound to ensure compliance with the voltage spec-
ifications.
Mounting the DFK and HDFK series PE panel feed-
through terminal blocks
• Create a panel cutout according to the drilling diagram.
• The housing panel must be conductive. If necessary,
remove coating from the connection point.
• HDFK 25-PE
Screw the external part to the panel. Tighten the screw
with 1.8 Nm.
Push on the inner part.
• DFK 4-PE
Figure 7 Mounting the DFK 4-PE
• Place the lower metal part of the terminal block behind
the panel.
• Tilt the terminal block upwards until the entire metal part
is located behind the panel.
• Push the terminal block into the correct position.
• Tighten the lower screw with 0.6 ... 0.8 Nm.
A
B
C D
High-current feed-through terminal blocks
109248_en_03 PHOENIX CONTACT 5 / 12
3.3 Mounting the TW series
TW terminals are secured in the housing by a mounting
wedge.
Figure 8 Orientation in which to place the wedge
• The terminal block is secured in the housing by a
mounting wedge. The wedge has two different sides to
adapt to the thickness of the panel (1 to 3 mm and 3 to
5 mm). An arrow on the wedge indicates the orientation
in which it should be attached.
• Create a panel cutout.
• Insert the terminal from the outside through the panel
cutout.
Figure 9 Placing the wedge
• Place the wedge from above, at an angle. Swivel it in
the direction of the panel.
• Next, push the wedge down straight until it cannot be
pushed any further.
3.4 Mounting the PLW series
• Create a panel cutout.
• Insert the terminal from the outside through the panel
cutout.
If you screw on the terminal from the outside, then you need
neither a spacer adapter nor a terminal wedge.
Figure 10 Placing the spacer adapter (DP) and the termi-
nal wedge
• You need a spacer adapter with a number of positions
that matches the panel thickness.
Push the spacer adapter over the inner part of the termi-
nal block so that the arrows point to the panel. The
spacer adapter has to be flush against the panel.
• Place the terminal wedge on the inner side of the hous-
ing from the top onto the terminal block so that the ar-
rows point to the panel. Once the terminal wedge can
be pushed no further, the terminal block is locked in se-
curely.
1-5
A
A
B C
DP
High-current feed-through terminal blocks
109248_en_03 PHOENIX CONTACT 6 / 12
4 How to install high-current feed-through terminal blocks
4.1 Screw connection
Series